
 

 

Western Society of Weed Science (WSWS) Report 

2013 WSSA Board of Directors Meeting, Baltimore, MD 

 

2012-13 WSWS Officers (to be updated following Annual Meeting in March) 
Immediate Past President Vanelle Peterson, (503) 931-5305, vfpeterson@dow.com 

President Kai Umeda, (602) 827-8200, kumeda@cals.arizona.edu 

President Elect Roger Gast, (317) 337-3004, regast@dow.com 

Secretary Rick Boydston, (509) 786-9267, rick.boydston@ars.usda.gov 

Chair, Research Section Tony White, (573) 822-4412, tony.d.white@monsanto.com 

Chair, Education and Regulatory Brad Hanson, (530) 752-8115, bhanson@ucdavis.edu 

Chair-Elect, Research Section Andrew Kniss, (307) 766-3365, akniss@uwyo.edu 

Chair-Elect, Education and Joel Felix, (541) 889-2174, joel.felix@oregonstate.edu 

  Regulatory 

Member at Large Public Sector Bob Stougaard, (406) 755-4303, rns@montana.edu 

Member at Large Private Sector Monte Anderson (509) 443-8749, monte.anderson@bayer.com 

CAST Representative  Phil Westra, (970) 218-2344, cows19@comcast.net 

Representative for Constitution Corey Ransom, (435) 797-2242, corey.ransom@usu.edu 
and Operating Procedures 

Webmaster/Web editor Tony White, (573) 822-4412, webmaster@wsweedscience.org 

Treasurer/Business manager Phil Banks, (575) 527-1888, wsws@marathonag.com 

Student Liaisons Cameron Douglass, (970) 491-5426, Cameron.Douglass@colostate.edu 

 Craig Beil, ctb081@gmail.com 

WSSA Representative  Pat Clay, (602) 206-9261, pat.clay@valent.com 

Website :  www.wsweedscience.org 

  

Future Meetings: 

Catamaran Resort, San Diego, California, March 11-15, 2013  

Crown Plaza, Colorado Springs, Colorado, March 10-13, 2014 

Hilton Portland and Executive Tower, Portland, Oregon, March 9-12, 2015 

 

2013 Noxious Weed Management Short Course 

Sylvan Dale Guest Ranch, Loveland, Colorado (Date TBD) 

 

The summer board meeting for the WSWS was held in San Diego, CA on August 22-23.  The 75th 

Annual Meeting of the WSWS is scheduled for March 11-15, 2013 at the Catamaran Resort (San Diego, 

CA).   

 

 159 Research Papers and Posters submitted for the 75th annual meeting. 

 In celebration of the 75th Annual Meeting a special gift is proposed for attendees of the meeting. 

 Information on Annual meeting/Board Action to be updated 

 

Submitted by Pat Clay, WSWS Representative to WSSA 
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